Cleobury Mortimer Parish Council
The Market Hall
Cleobury Mortimer
Kidderminster
Worcs
DY14 8BX
Tele no: 01299 271154

Date: 28" May 2013
To: All Parish Council members

The PARISH COUNCIL meeting will be held on MONDAY 3" JUNE 2013, 7.00pm at the Market
Hall, Cleobury Mortimer for the transaction of business as set out in the agenda below which you
are summoned to attend.

The Public and Press are invited.

Yours sincerely

Mr Matthew Sheehan

Clerk

AGENDA:
0.6.0 Democratic 15 minute Public Time
0.6.1 Apologies for absence
0.6.2 Declaration of interests:

Disclosable Pecuniary Interests
Members are reminded that they must not participate in the discussion or voting on any matter in which they have a
Disclosable Pecuniary Interest and should leave the room prior to the commencement of the debate, whether or not the
interest is entered in the register of members interests maintained by the Monitoring Officer.

0.6.3 To approve the minutes of the Annual Parish Council Meeting 13" May 2013
0.6.4 Matters arising from the minutes
Clerks Report up to date distributed at meeting

0.6.5 Councillor’s reports and items for future agendas
0.6.6 Unitary Report (Cllr G Butler / Clir M Shineton)
0.6.7 Planning applications:

a) Planning permissions/refusals — weekly planning list from SC

b) Any others received after issue of the agenda
0.6.8 Finance:

Account to be paid:

Shropshire Council - Wages

Cheques for payment —

J. McGrath Skips -£126 (Cemetery)

Payments Received:

Cemetery - £760

Donation Requests

Any others received after issue of the agenda

0.6.9 Correspondence:

Urgent matters received after Agenda needing attention.
0.6.10 Historic Core Project update — Clerk

Clear instruction required of Parish Council Involvement.
0.6.11 Election of Organisations

a) Cyril Edgar Berrington Trust
b) Friends of Cleobury Library



0.6.12
0.6.13
0.6.14

0.6.15
0.6.16

0.6.17
0.6.18
0.6.19
0.6.20

0.6.21

New Toilets Update - ClIr S Thorogood
Market Hall Constitution — Cllr Thorogood
Facebook / Twitter — Clir Brown / Cllr Martin
More Public interest at meetings.

Manor House - ClIr Davies

Flag Man — Clir Davies

Letter of thanks

Agree end of year Accounts — Clerk

Parish Hall Update — Cllr Thorogood

Parish Council Insurance - Clerk

Cemetery - Clerk

Review Skip

Confirm date next Parish Council meeting - Clerk
a) Next P.C. meeting 1* JULY 2013



