Cleobury Mortimer Parish Council

The Market Hall Cleobury Mortimer Kidderminster Worcs DY14 8BX

Tele no: 01299 271154

Date: 28th May 2013

To: All Parish Council members

The PARISH COUNCIL meeting will be held on MONDAY 3rd JUNE 2013, 7.00pm at the Market Hall, Cleobury Mortimer for the transaction of business as set out in the agenda below which you are summoned to attend.

The Public and Press are invited.

Yours sincerely

Mr Matthew Sheehan Clerk

AGENDA:

0.6.0 Democratic 15 minute Public Time0.6.1 Apologies for absence

0.6.2 Declaration of interests: Disclosable Pecuniary Interests

Members are reminded that they must not participate in the discussion or voting on any matter in which they have a Disclosable Pecuniary Interest and should leave the room prior to the commencement of the debate, whether or not the interest is entered in the register of members interests maintained by the Monitoring Officer.

0.6.3 To approve the minutes of the Annual Parish Council Meeting 13th May 2013 0.6.4 Matters arising from the minutes

Clerks Report up to date distributed at meeting

- 0.6.5 Councillor's reports and items for future agendas 0.6.6 Unitary Report (Cllr G Butler / Cllr M Shineton)
- 0.6.7 Planning applications:
 - a) Planning permissions/refusals weekly planning list from SC
 - b) Any others received after issue of the agenda

0.6.8 Finance:

Account to be paid:

Shropshire Council - Wages

Cheques for payment -

J. McGrath Skips -£126 (Cemetery)

Payments Received:
Cemetery - £760
Donation Requests

Any others received after issue of the agenda

0.6.9 Correspondence:

Urgent matters received after Agenda needing attention.

0.6.10 Historic Core Project update – Clerk

Clear instruction required of Parish Council Involvement.

0.6.11 Election of Organisations

- a) Cyril Edgar Berrington Trust
- b) Friends of Cleobury Library

0.6.12	New Toilets Update - Cllr S Thorogood
0.6.13	Market Hall Constitution – Cllr Thorogood
0.6.14	Facebook / Twitter - Cllr Brown / Cllr Martin
	More Public interest at meetings.
0.6.15	Manor House - CIIr Davies
0.6.16	Flag Man - Cllr Davies
	Letter of thanks
0.6.17	Agree end of year Accounts - Clerk
0.6.18	Parish Hall Update – Cllr Thorogood
0.6.19	Parish Council Insurance - Clerk
0.6.20	Cemetery - Clerk
	Review Skip
0.6.21	Confirm date next Parish Council meeting - Clerk
	a) Next P.C. meeting 1 st JULY 2013